DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read
Application And
Notes, If Any,
Attached

PERMIT

rint

161 E009001

m or expertion septing this permit(shall (pop)(p)(y) white all ne and of the experimences of the City of Portland regulating

of buildings and structures, and of the application on file in

Perm	it Num	ber: 050485	
		PERMIT ISSUED	
		MAY 2 3 2005	
		IVIATI Z 3 ZOO3	_

This is to certify that Vassallo Michael J &

has permission to Repair rotten boards, stail

Repair rotten boards, stairs, a rails in ting fo

AT 43 Fallbrook St

provided that the person or persons, of the provisions of the Statutes of N the construction, maintenance and u this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

N ication inspect must gi and wr in permis in procul the ethis to ding or it thereo la ding or it thereo. H R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. _______

Health Dept. ______

Appeal Board ______

Other ______

DepartmentName

Jamie Lauke 5/10/05
Director - Building & Inspection Services

							PEI	RMIT	ISSU	ED		2 man
City of Portland, Maine 389 Congress Street, 04101		_			u	mit No: 05-048	issue Da	ite: Y 2 3	B 2005	CBL:	E009	001
Location of Construction: Owner Name:					Owner	Address			I	hone:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
43 Fallbrook St		Vassallo Mich	ael J &		43 Fa	llbrook	t CITY ()F PO	DTI/		- 1	
Business Name:		Contractor Name				ctor Addr	ess:			Mode		
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:			Permit Type: Alterations - Dwellings						7	Zone:
Past Use:		Proposed Use	nale	Canily	Cost of W	ork:	CEO	District	:			
boards,			Use: Single Family ntial 2 unit! Repair rotten stairs, and rails in existing		FIRE	\$30.00 DEPT:	<u>!</u>	000.00		4	_]	<u>~</u>
	footprint					Use	ISPECTION: See Group: R 3					
									1/1	\C - 2	1	
					Signati			Sign	ature:	MB	51	10/05
					PEDES	STRIAN A	CTIVITIES D	STRICT	Г (Р.А.Ф	5	- 1	7
					Action	:	proved A	Approved	w/Condi	itions [_ D	enied
					Signature:			Date:				
Permit Taken By: ldobson	_	oplied For: 712005				Zoni	ng Appro	val				
	1 *		Spe	cial Zone or Revie	ws	Z	oning Appeal		H	istoric P	reserv	vation
				noreland	.	Vari	ance			ot in Dis	strict o	or Landmar
			□ w	etland Punc	_	Miso	cellaneous			oes Not	Requi	re Review
			☐ Fle	etland Punl	. [Cop	ditional Use		R	equires I	Reviev	V
			☐ Su	ibdivision		Vinter	pretation		☐ A	.pproved		
			Si	te Plan	mit		roved		A	.pproved	w/Co	nditions
			Maj [Minor MM		Deni	ied		la	enied	N	
			Date:	MB5/10/0	<u>)</u>	Date:			ıte: /	$\frac{1}{2}$	10	ı
) 17								
I hereby certify that I am the or I have been authorized by the course jurisdiction. In addition, if a poshall have the authority to entersuch permit.	owner to ermit for	make this appli r work described	med pro cation a d in the	as his authorized application is is	e propo l agent sued, I	and I agr certify th	ree to conformat the code of	n to all official's	applica s autho	able lav rized re	vs of epres	this entative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT				ADDRESS	1		DA	ГЕ		PI	HONE	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE						DATE PHONE						

City of Portland, Maine - Bui	lding or Use Permi	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:			
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel:	05-0485	04/27/2005	161 E009001					
ocation of Construction:	Owner Name:	(Owner Address:		Phone:			
43 Fallbrook St	Vassallo Michael J &	4	43 Fallbrook St					
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	(Contractor Address:	Phone				
	self		Portland					
essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	P	ermit Type:					
	}		Alterations - Dwel	llings				
'roposed Use:		Proposed	Project Description:					
Single Family/Repair rotten boards, footprint	stairs, and rails in existin	ng Repair	rotten boards, staii	rs, and rails in existin	g footprint			
Dept: Zoning Status: A	Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer:	Jeanine Bourke	Approval Da	te: 0511012005			
Note:					Ok to Issue:			
1) Approved using Sec. 14-385 to re	e-build in the exact footp	orint						
Dept: Building Status: A	Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer:	Jeanine Bourke	Approval Da	te: $05/10/2005$			
Note: 5/10/05 spoke w/Nancy V. V	Vldetails noted on plans			•	Ok to Issue: 🔽			
1) Permit approved based on the planoted on plans.	ns submitted and review	red w/owner/contr	actor, with additio	nal information as ag	reed on and as			



All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:	3. Fa.116	100K					
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu		Square Footage of Lot					
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#	Owner: Michael	el Vassallo		Telephone:			
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant telephone	ost Of less than					
			Fe	e: \$ 1,000.			
Current use: 2 Family							
If the location is currently vacant, what wa	as prior use:			_			
Approximately how long has it been vaca	ant:			_			
Proposed use: <u>Same</u> Just repair rotten bourds, stairs and Pails Project description: (Same FootPrint)							
Contractor's name, address & telephone:	:	DERT OF DU	5.4				
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: M, c lo e DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION Who should we contact when the permit is ready: M, c lo e DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION OCTOR OF POSILAND, ME							
Mailing address: 43 Fall brook st Port We. 04103 APR 27 2005							
We will contact you by phone when the preview the requirements before starting a and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	ny work, with	n a Plan Reviewer. A stop om					

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

Signature of applicant: // Date: 5/27/05
--

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place	ce upon receipt of your building permit.
Footing/Building Location Inspec	tion: Prior to pouring concrete
Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
J/A Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electri	ical: Prior to any insulating or drywalling
Final/Certificate of Occupancy:	Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.
Certificate of Occupancy is not required for you if your project requires a Certificate of inspection X If any of the inspections do not ocphase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE	Occupancy. All projects DO require a final cur, the project cannot go on to the next
CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANIC BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCU	ES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, PIED
Signature of Applicant/Designee Jonna Lostin Hamin Signature of Inspections Official	Date Date
CBL: 16 6 00 Building Permit	#: <u>050985</u>



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspections

1.01 2005
Received from Michael Dassello
Location of Work 13 Fallbrook
Cost of Construction \$ Permit Fee \$
Building (IL) Plumbing (I5) Electrical (I2) Site Plan (U2) Other
CBL:

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the receipt less \$10.00 or 10% whichever is greater.

WHITE - Applicant's Copy YELLOW - Office Copy PINK - Permit Copy